CAT.8100X
n
ic
h
ic
o
n
33

Applicable to automatic mounting machine using carrier tape and tray.
Adapted to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
Type numbering system (Example : 50V  330µF)
Dimensions
6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100
0J 1A 1C 1E 1V 1H 1J 2ACap. Code
(µF)
V
Rated
Ripple
Chip Type
UN Bi-polarized UJ
100
150
180
310
In this case, 6 will be put at 12th digit of type numbering system, "   " Rated Ripple (mArms) at 105°C 120Hz
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
Cap.(µF)
0 less than 470
100 to 470
50 Hz 120 Hz 300 Hz 1 kHz 10 kHz or more
0.75 1.00 1.35 1.57 2.00
0.80 1.00 1.23 1.34 1.50
1000 to 3300 0.85 1.00 1.10 1.13 1.15
Frequency
Taping specifications are given in page 23.